



Cummins South Pacific Pty. Ltd.

ABN NO. 42006332949

Newcastle
606 Tomago Road
Tomago NSW 2322
Ph: 02 4964 8466

WORKSHOP TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NUMBER

8946879

INVOICE DATE

12/05/21

PAGE

1

Invoice To

Account Number 2122007
DANGAR BULK HAULAGE PTY LTD
DANGAR BULK HAULAGE PTY LTD
PO BOX 120
HRMC
NSW 2310

Customer

DANGAR BULK HAULAGE PTY LTD
PO BOX 120
HRMC
NSW 2310

Engine Model:	SIGNATURE/ISX/QSX	Eng No:	79464190	Equip Make:	KENWORTH
FleetNo:		Reg No:	BC37ZJ	Cust Ord NO:	
Date in Service:	06/10/11	KLMS:	1071711	HRS:	
Repair Date:	30/04/21	Chassis NO:	427922	Currency:	AUD
C.O.No.	6518708	Work ordNo.	2676141	Facility	212

Complaint:

Engine rebuild basic plus, Replace gear housing gasket, Valve rocker shafts, A/C idler & tensioner & fan belt tensioner bearings, Coolant thermostats, Lower scissor gear, Boost sensor.

Cause:

Broken piston compression ring # six cylinder, Gear housing gasket leaking oil, Valve rocker shaft detent pockets elongated badly, Coolant thermostat & seals broken, Boost sensor broken, Lower scissor gear teeth chipped, Idler & tensioner bearing notchy & noisy.

Correction:

Carry out capped price basic place engine rebuild replacing all pistons & liners, Main & big end bearings, Cylinder head, Lube oil pump, Remove crankshaft pulley & lower front gear cover, Lower idler gears, Air compressor, Gear housing, Replace all gaskets & seals required & refit all components, During rebuild & gear housing repair also found components not meeting reuse, Valve rocker shaft detent pockets elongated badly, Coolant thermostat & seals broken, Boost sensor broken, Lower scissor gear teeth chipped, Idler & tensioner bearing notchy & noisy, Replace all components not meeting reuse guidelines, Service engine including oil and fuel filter replacement, Inspect belts for condition and tension & replace main belt, Replace air filter, Check power steering level, Download ECM
Carry out chassis grease, Supply 20L of coolant as requested
Steam clean engine, Test drive & check over repairs, Return vehicle to service.

Note: Extra parts required not included in capped price rebuild are discounted as per agreement with customer, Extra labour to replace gear housing gasket also not included in capped price rebuild.

All goods and services provided in line with Cummins Terms and Conditions of Sale

Payment Terms 30 Days from End of Month

**Cummins South Pacific Pty. Ltd.****WORKSHOP TAX INVOICE**

Newcastle
606 Tomago Road
Tomago NSW 2322
Ph: 02 4964 8466

INVOICE NUMBER**8946879****INVOICE DATE****12/05/21****PAGE****2****Invoice To****Account Number** 2122007**Customer** DANGAR BULK HAULAGE PTY LTD

Description	Operation	Unit price	Qty	Extension
Labour	3285	159.00	8.00	1272.00
LABOUR TOTAL				1272.00
Material				
PGXLVITAL-20L	PGXL VITAL ADVANCED COOLA	135.60	1	135.60
0707.82	450GM VALVOLINE VAL PLEX	5.94	1	5.94
LF9070	LUBE FILTER		1	
FS1040	FUEL FILTER		1	
1324.05	PREMIUM BLUE 8600 5L OIL		1	
1324.01	PREMIUM BLUE 8600 OIL (W/		45	
10PK1880	BELT V RIBBED DAYCO POLY	46.10	1	46.10
AF1969M	AIR FILTER	100.89	1	100.89
5413782RX	HEAD, CYLINDER		1	
4962722	SEAL DIAMOND STRIP	78.96	1	78.96
4965690	GASKET ACCESSORY DRIVE SU	119.44	1	119.44
3688114	PLUG GEAR COVER	24.46	1	24.46
5599284RX	RECON LUBE PUMP ISX		1	
4985562	GASKET GEAR HOUSING	272.25	1	272.25
4376172	KIT, OVERHAUL - APR NO BE		1	
4955383	SEAL OIL	282.59	1	282.59
3824541	DISK SURFACE CONDITIONER		2	
3823258	PAD CLEANING SCOTCHBRITE		2	
4336659	THERMOSTAT	160.13	2	320.26
2882571	SHAFT ROCKER LEVER	505.40	1	505.40
2882592	SHAFT ROCKER LEVER	384.62	1	384.62
3693161	IDLER, GEAR ASSEMBLY	2464.57	1	2464.57
6303LLUNTN	17X47X14MM BEARING	21.59	5	107.95
5473000	KIT, LINER		6	
4089405	SET ROD BEARING (STD) 1X		6	
4921473	SENSOR PRESSURE TEMPERATU	497.43	1	497.43
3084879	SEAL THERMOSTAT	60.00	2	120.00
PGXLVITAL-WSHOP	PGXL VITAL ADVANCED COOLA		55	
3935013	SHIELD DUST	21.59	1	21.59
HYTDCT110HIRK2	DUAL CLAMP CABLE TIE		20	
3067979	CLAMP V BAND	150.37	1	150.37

**Cummins South Pacific Pty. Ltd.****WORKSHOP TAX INVOICE**

Newcastle
606 Tomago Road
Tomago NSW 2322
Ph: 02 4964 8466

INVOICE NUMBER**8946879****INVOICE DATE****12/05/21****PAGE****3**

Invoice To

Account Number

2122007

Customer DANGAR BULK HAULAGE PTY LTD

Description	Operation	Unit price	Qty	Extension
MATERIAL TOTAL				5638.42
Subcontract				
5315137	OEM parts	1053.80	1	1053.80
5315486	Fuel Hose	65.31	1	65.31
SUBCONTRACT TOTAL				1119.11
Miscellaneous				
	Basic plus rebuild	20390.00	1	20390.00
MISC TOTAL				20390.00
SUB-TOTAL				28419.53
G.S.T				2841.95
INVOICE TOTAL				31261.48